GRANTED IN PART: October 14, 2020

CBCA 6708

ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC,

Appellant,

v.

DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS,

Respondent.

Larry W. Caudle, Jr., Brad C. Friend, and Jonathan J. Straw of Kraftson Caudle, McLean, VA, counsel for Appellant.

Cecily Chamblis and Mark J. Villapando, Office of General Counsel, Department of Veterans Affairs, Washington, DC, counsel for Respondent.

Before Board Judges GOODMAN, ZISCHKAU, and RUSSELL.

RUSSELL, Board Judge.

On October 2, 2020, the parties jointly moved for entry of a stipulated judgment in the amount of \$1,200,000.00 (settlement amount), to be paid to appellant, Archer Western Construction, LLC (AWC), through the permanent indefinite judgment fund in accordance with 31 U.S.C. § 1304 (2018). *See* 48 CFR 6101.25(b) (2018). The settlement amount is inclusive of all costs, attorneys' fees, and interest claimed by AWC on behalf of itself and its subcontractors. The parties state that they will not seek reconsideration of, or relief from the Board's decision, and they will not appeal the decision.

CBCA 6708 2

Decision

The Board GRANTS IN PART the appeal. AWC shall be paid \$1,200,000.00 inclusive of costs, attorneys' fees, and interest.

Beverly M. Russell
BEVERLY M. RUSSELL
Board Judge

We concur:

Allan H. Goodman
ALLAN H. GOODMAN
Board Judge

Jonathan D. Zíschkau JONATHAN D. ZISCHKAU Board Judge